
LAC Charter SELPA Governance Council
2021-2022 Governance Member Overview

Meeting #4 5/26/2022

2021-2022 LAC Charter SELPA Members Governance Rep. Votes Quorum ADA
1 Academia Avance Ricardo Mireles 1 308
2 Academia Moderna Charter School Xavier Reyes / Rachel Villalobos 1 447
3 Blue Ridge Academy Smantha Haynes / Loretta Burns 4 6,986
4 Bridges Preparatory Academy Alejandro Gomez 1
5 Da Vinci RISE High Matthew Wonder / Erin Whalen 1 121
6 Edward B. Cole Sr. Academy Lee DeLeon / Nick Sessions 1 376
7 Granite Mountain Brook MacMillan/Christina Navarro-Cabero 3 3,181
8 Heartland Charter School Courtney McCorkle 3 4,126
9 ICEF Inglewood Charter Elementary Academy Shelby Pealer 1 374

10 Intellectual Virtues Academy, A Long Beach Public High James McGrath 1 106
11 International School for Science and Culture Padmini Srinivasanhands 1 95
12 Irvine International Academy Michael Scott 1
13 Isana Academies - Achernar Nadia Shaiq 1 472
14 Jardin de la Infancia Zuzy Chavez 1 29
15 LACOE Maricela Ramirez / Diana Velasquez 1
16 Lake View Charter School Julie Haycock / Amanda Johnson 1 434
17 Lashon Academy City Charter Josh Stock/Amber Cox 1 25
18 Lashon Charter Academy Josh Stock/Amber Cox 1 554
19 Opportunities for Learning, Duarte Colleen Mullen / Richard Moreno 1 423
20 Opportunities for Learning, William S. Hart Yelena Shapiro / Waneka Cabrera 2 1,762
21 Options for Youth - Acton Colleen Mullen / Wendy Gillespie 2 2,166
22 Palm Lane Elementary Charter School Angela Miller 1 291
23 Prepa Tec Los Angeles Middle School Xavier Reyes / Rachel Villalobos 1 325
24 Russell Westbrook Why Not High School Donna Jacobson 1 190
25 Russell Westbrook Why Not Middle School Donna Jacobson 1 203
26 Soleil Academy Beatriz Gutierrez / Carolyn 1 186
27 Sycamore Creek Community Charter School Sarah Bach 1 119
28 T.I.M.E. Community Gabriel Ramirez 1
29 Village Charter Academy Jennifer Clark / Wendy Shmaeff 1 273
30 We the People High School Anita Ravi 1 20

Quorum is 16 Member Schools: 39 0
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Governance Rep. wv Virtual Agenda Minutes Rec. A Rec. B Rec. C Rec. D Adjourn
Academia Avance 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Academia Moderna Charter School 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blue Ridge Academy 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bridges Preparatory Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Da Vinci RISE High 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Edward B. Cole Sr. Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Granite Mountain 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Heartland Charter School 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ICEF Inglewood Charter Elementary Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Intellectual Virtues Academy, A Long Beach 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
International School for Science and Culture 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Irvine International Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isana Academies - Achernar 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jardin de la Infancia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LACOE 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lake View Charter School 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lashon Academy City Charter 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lashon Charter Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Opportunities for Learning, Duarte 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Opportunities for Learning, William S. Hart 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Options for Youth - Acton 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Palm Lane Elementary Charter School 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prepa Tec Los Angeles Middle School 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Russell Westbrook Why Not High School 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Russell Westbrook Why Not Middle School 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Soleil Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sycamore Creek Community Charter School 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T.I.M.E. Community 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Village Charter Academy 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
We the People High School 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total ADA Weighted Vote: 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


